

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 7593/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2008 in WA No. 3614/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

AMUDHAM KUDIYIRUPPU NARPANI SANGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vijay Thakur, Adv.
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

The parties are directed to maintain status quo in
the meanwhile.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master