

^

ITEM NO.69

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14417/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2008 in WA No.3614/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

AMUDHAM KUDIYIRUPPU NARPANI SANGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prasanth, P. Adv.
Mr. V.Vasudevan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated, four
weeks' time is granted to the respondents for filing
memo of appearance and vakalatnama. The petitioner
will also be entitled during the said period to file his
rejoinder.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master