

Listed on 12.8.2013

Court No. 10

Item No. 203

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)

No. 14417 of 2008

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Amudham Kudiyiruppu Narpani Sangam ...Petitioner

versus

Tamil Nadu Housing Board & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31st January, 2011 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

''Since the Office Report dated 28.1.2011 shows that the matter appears to be ready for hearing, let it be listed for final disposal after eight weeks. The petitioner may file its rejoinder affidavit, within a period of four weeks from today, if so advised.''

And thereafter the matter was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th February, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

''This matter is adjourned for three weeks.''

It is submitted that there are two respondents and represented through Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate. Counter affidavit has been filed and included in Special Leave Petition paper books. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 8th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate.
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

cb