

Listed on. 11.08.2014
Court No. 1
Item No. 202

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 14417
2008

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICAITON NO. 2

(Application for seeking leave to be discharged)

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Amudham Kudiyiruppu Narpani Sangam ...Petitioner

Versus

Tamil Nadu Housing Board & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25th April, 2014, When the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List the matter after the ensuing summer vacation. As prayed for, additional affidavit may be filed in the meanwhile."

It is submitted that no additional affidavit has been filed.

It is further submitted that Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate for the Petitioner has on 10th July, 2014 filed an application for seeking leave to be discharged and the same has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 2 and the same is circulated herewith.

It is lastly submitted that there are two Respondents and represented through Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate. Counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 has been filed and included in Special Leave Petition Paper Books. Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, 7th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk